
Al4-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 9, 1999

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, Pa.

October 5, 1999
Report Supplied By Auction

APPLES; 3.00-3.00 Vi BU.
BEANS: GREEN 12.00-IS.OO BU.,

YELLOW 9.00-14.00,LIMA 10.00-18.00.
BOTH Vi BU.

BROCCOLI: .40-.75 HEAD, SHOOTS
4.23-5.75 BU.

CABBAGE: GREEN 30.80 HEAD.
CAULIFLOWER: 1.00-1.60 HEAD.
EGGPLANT: 4.00-6.00 BU.
LEEKS: 10.00-14.00 36 CT. BOX.
ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS

3M. TO LROE. 1.25-9.00; PRIZE WIN-
NERS 4.00-22.00; GOURDS 3.00-6.00 Vi
BU.; GOOSE GOURDS .30-1.73; lACK-
B-LITTLES 3.001000 % BU.. BABY
PAMS. MYSTIC .301.00; INDIAN
CORN 1.003.00, FINGERS JOLOO.
GATOR GOURDS 1.001.73; TURKS
TURBANS .40-130.

PEACHES: 3.004.00 V> BU.
PEARS: 4.007.00 % BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LRO.

4.007.00 BU., RED SM. TO LRO.
4.73-7.75 BU., OTHERS 3.004.23 BU.

PICKLES: 6.25-8.00 Vi BU.
PLUMS: 4.307.00 BOX.
POTATOES: WHITE 2.004.00 'h BU.;

WHITE 4.00-7.00 50 LBS.; SWEET
6.00-8.00 % BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK 1.003.00.
RADISHES: 5.007.00 15 CT.
RED BEETS: 4.005.00CUT. 4.75-6.00

15 CT. BOX.
SPINACH: 6.008.00 BOX.
SQUASH: CARNIVAL 3.00-5.00 Vi

BU.; ACORN 5.00-&50 BU.; BUTTER-
NUT 4.00-6.00 BU.; PATTY PANS
14.00- 8 LB. BOX; SPAGHETTI

2.00- BU.; HUBBARD 1.00-2.00.
SWEET CORN: 2.25-4.00 DOZ,
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRO.

8.00- 25 LBS., YELLOW SM. TO
LROE. 8.00-12.00 25 LBS.; PLUM
7.00- FLAT; GRAPE 9.00-11.00
FLAT.

TURNIPS: 3.306.00 23 LBS.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN AND YELLOW

9.0014.00 % BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS 1.002.00.
SALE DAYS MON., TUES., THURS..

FRL, 9:00 A M.

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shlppenaburg, Pa.
Sept. 27-OcL 1, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 1.73-9.00 Vi BU.
BEANS: GREEN 4.0014.00, YEL-

LOW 10-3012.00,LIMAS 10.0013.00.
BROCCOLI: 3.23.
CABBAGE; GREEN 2.75-3.00
CANTALOPES: .12-1.00.
CUCUMBERS: 9JO 10.00.
EGGPLANT: 2.003.00.
ORNAMENTALS: HOWDEN FACE

PUMPKINS .45-6.23; 810 MACS
2,25-730; GOURDS 330330, DECOR-
ATED 3.004.00; GOOSE GOURDS
.701.80; lACK-B-IITTLES 6309.00;
BABY PAMS 30.75; INDIAN CORN
AO 1.80, INDIAN FINGERS .60.90;
DECORATED BASKETS 3.75-1S.00;
MINI STRAW BALES 2.00230; CORN
HORSES 105.00.

PEACHES: 130730
PEPPERS: GREEN SM. TO LROE.

1.507.00;RED SM TOLROE. 2.002.75;
HOT 1.25-130.

PLUMS; 2.25-11.00.
POTATOES: WHITE 3.25-5.00;

SWEET 2.00830.
PUMPKINS: NECK .15-1.60.
RED BEETS: 4.00830
SQUASH: SPAGHETTI 330
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LARGE

4.0022.00; YELLOW SM. TO LRGE.
5.0012.00.

WATERMELONS; SANGRIA .30.70.
ZUCCHINI: 8.009.00.
FLOWERS; CABBAGE ft KALE

1.002.00; MUMS .15-3.00.
NURSERY STOCK; SHRUBS

1.00230.
OPERATING TUES,THURS, 9 A.M

Randall G. Renninger
Certified Public Accountant

Specializing in agriculture and construction industries
“We help business people discover ways to cut costs, save

taxes, and be more profitable”
Call about our FREE seminars

535 W. Orange Street, Lancaster, PA 17603 j
(717) 299-6480 ♦ Fax (717)299-6390 j

Grooming Chute
Finished with a zinc rich undercoat
& TGIC polyester powder topcoat

Advantages:
• 2 coat finish for added

durability. IB®; mm3
• Keeps animal’s head safely 1 * I

& comfortably in desired 1 I
position. 1 , I

• Shipped with 4 bars, allowing "g" *

Joptional vertical, horizontal ' | I
or combination configuration. I I

• Assembles & disassembles A,. « 1
quickly & easily for 1 person *** J I
handling.

• Expanded metal flooring for
slip

Added Value With Our 2 Coat Process!
/I Five ep metal preparation, including iron phosphate

conversion coating, to enhance adhesion & prevent undercoat
<

corrosion

2 Zinc rich epoxy powder undercoat
"^' 3 TGIC Polyester powder top coat, baked at 400- to fuse coats

forming a cross link molecular bond

Call or Write For Additional Information
& the Name of Your Nearest Dealer

Paul B. Zimmerman, Inc.
295 Woodcorner Rd. • Lititz, PA 17543 • 1 mile West of Ephrata

717/738-7365
i Hours: Mon, thru Fn.; 7-5; Sat. 7-11

Phila.
Potato

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 07-OCT-99

creamers 35.00WISO lbsks szA 7.50szB
13.00 Round White CA 50 lb ctns sz B
18.00 creamers 40.00 CD Prince Edward
Island 50 lb sks sz A 5.006.00 Ige
6.50750 mostly 7.00 DE 50 lb sks sz A
5.006.00Ige 6.007.00mostly 6.00 ME50
lb ctns Ige 6.007.00 mostly 6.00 NJ 50 lb
sks sz A 4.50 Ige 6.00-7.00 mostly
6.00-650 Yellow Type Yukon Gold CA
50 lb ctns be B 17.00

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone; (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

CLEAR 42-68
NA-FVO3O
ONIONS AND POTATOES

ONIONS DRV: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US# 1 OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow Globe
Type NY 50 lb sks med 6507.00 mostly
7.00 few 8.00 Oranex OA 40 lb ctns jbo
28.00 Orano Type CA 50 lb ska col 9.00
jbo 7.00-8.00CO 50 lb ska jbo 7.50-8.00
UT 50 lb sks jbo 7.00-8.00 mostly
7.00- WA 50 lb sks ibo 7.00-8.00
mostly 7.00-750 Spanish Hybrid ID/OR
50 lb sks Jbo 7.00-8.00 mostly 7.00-750
White CO 50 lbsks Jbo 13.0025 lbsks Jbo
7.00ND 50 lb sks Jbo 13.00WA 25 lb sks
Jbo7.00 Boilers CO 25 lbski 18.00 ND 25
lb sksfr appear 13.00-14.00WA 25 lb sks
18.00 Red CO 25 lb sks jbo 6.00-8.00

mostly 7.00-750 med 6.00-7.00 NY25 lb
sks Ige 7.00 med 6.00-650 WA 25 lb sks
jbo 7.00-8.00 med 6.00-7.00
POTATOES: MARKET PEI LOE
ROUND WHITES SLIGHTLY LOWER.
OTHERS ABOUT STEADY US#l SZ A
WASHED OR BRUSHED UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED NEW CROP
Russet Noricctah ID bid 10 5-lbsks nonsz
A 850-70.00 mostly 9.00 50 lb ctns 40s
12.00-125050s 1150-12.0060 s IZOO7OS
11.00- mostly 12.00 80s 10.00-12.00

mostly 11.00 90s 9.00-1050 mostly 10.00
100 s 850-9.00 mostly 9.00 ooc higher
120 s 9.00 WA 50 lb ctns 60s 11.00 70s
10.0011.00 80S 9.001000 mostly 9.00

Round Red CD 50 lb sks sz A 7.00 sz B
13.00 MN 50lbctns szA 11.0012.00szß
18.002000creamers 25.0050 lbsks sz A

9.0010.00a B 17.00MN/ND 50lbsks sz
A 100011.00sz B 18.002050NY50 lb
sks sz A 7508.00 sz B 13.0014.00 WA
50 lb ctns sz A 14.001550 sz B 22.00

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
October 5
UMO AM.

Report Supplied By Auction
APPLES: RED DELICIOUS 3.006.00.

YELLOW4SO3SO, GOLDEN3SO4SO,
GALA 6507.00, JONATHON 3505.00,
MACTINTOSH 250. SMOKEHOUSE
250450, ALL V, BU.

BEANS; GREEN 5.25-11.00. LIMA
16.002000, BOTH % BU.. SHELLED
2.25-2.75 PINT.

BROCCOLI: A5-.60 HEAD.
CABBAGE: GREEN .11-50 HEAD.
CANTALOPES: 150 EACH.
CARROTS: 750850 BOX.
CAULIFLOWER: 55-1.60 HEAD.
CHESTNUTS: 4.00750 22 LBS.,

3.00450 QT.
CUCUMBERS: 255-550 Vi BU.
EGGPLANT: 1504.00 % BU.
ORNAMENTALS; FACE PUMPKINS

SM. TO EX. LRGE. .25-750; GOURDS
250-650 BU.; BABY PAMS .20.60
EACH; INDIAN CORN 1.00-1.70
BUNCH; STRAWBERRY CORN .75;
BROOM CORN .55-1.00; CORN
SHOCKS 3.00.

PEPPERS: GREEN SM.-LROE.
2.00650; RED 1050; SUNTAN 3.00,
ALL BU.; HOT 5506.00 'h BU.

POTATOES: RED 6.00 50 LBS.;
WHITE 4.006.00 50 LBS.; SWEET SM.
TO LRGE. 5.00850 % BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK 55-1.50 EACH.
SQUASH:ACORN 2.25-250, SPAGH-

ETTI 3.00, BOTH % BU.; TURKS TUR-
BANS .901.30 EACH.

SWEET CORN: 3.00350 DOZ,
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LROE.

4.00-19.00 25 LBS.; PINK &50 25 LBS.;
CHERRY 7JO8 QT. FLAT.;PLUM8.00 8
QT. FLAT.

FLOWERS: MUMS 1.00-2JO; KALE
1.25 EACH; COCKSCOMB .30 EACH;

HIBISCUS .25; FALL PLANTERS 4.00
EACH.

L.P. Gas, Dieseir^4
Natural Gas Generators
5 to 2,000 KW

Service - Rental - New- Used

Power Generation Systems Specialists
330 Fonderwhite Road, Lebanon, PA 17042

Call Leonard Martin

Lebanon Produce Auction
Rektvllle, h.

October 1-5, 1999
Report Supplied by Auction

APPLES: 3.00-6.25 ‘A BU.
BEANS: GREEN 5.00-730. YELLOW

8.25-1230. BOTH % BU.
BROCCOLI: AO-.80 HEAD.
CABBAGE: GREEN .15.80.
CANTALOPES: SM. TO LRGB.

.45-1.10.
CAULIFLOWER: .95-1.20 HEAD.
CIDER: 1.30-1.70 GAL.
CUCUMBERS: 5.25-530 V, BU.
EGGPLANT: 230-5.00 ‘A BU.
ORNAMENTALS: FACE PUMPKINS

SM. TO LROE. .80-3.70; GOURDS
2.23-6.00, GOOSE GOURDS .75-1.60;
MCK-B-LITTLES 430-5.00 V, BU.;
INDIAN CORN 1.30BUNCH. FINGERS
30-.80 BUNCH; CORN SHOCKS 1.10.

PEPPERS: GREEN SM. 730 BU.
PICKLES: 2.75 V. BU.
POTATOES: RED 6.00 45 LBS..

WHITE 5.00. SWEET 7.00-9.00, BOTH
% BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .15-1.75.
RED BEETS; 630 V, BU.
SWEET CORN: WHITE 2.70 DOZ.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LROE.

15.00-22.00;YELLOW MED. 12.00,ALL
25 LBS.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 6.00-730 % BU.
FLOWERS: MUMS 1.10-ZBO POT.
SALE DAYS TUBS.. THURS., FRI-

DAY AT 930 A.M.

New Jersey
Fruit (Seas)

BRIDGETON Shipping Point
Price* a* of 06-OCT-**

Provided by; Frail and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (856) 453-3870 Fax: (856)
453-3880

BT—FVi 10 clear 40-60.
SOUTH NEW JERSEY Sales F.0.8.

Shipping Point Basis
NON-CITRUS FRUITS 1999Season -

-PEACHES; SUPPLYLIGHT DEMAND
LIGHT MARKET STEADY Variousyel-
low flesh varieties 1/2 buctns 2 3/4"up
10.00- few 9.00 2 1/2-2 3/4*

8.00- few 7.00

g Are you tired of working from J
sunrise until after sunset, just

to get by in life?
Former farmer earns

$300,000.
No kits or investment.

Call Tammy at
1-800-713-6132

3 Omnitrition Indep. Distributor i

Agricultural Generators

P.T.O.
Generators

25 to 135 KW Units
In Stock!

717-273-4544
Fax 717-273-5186


